Amendment No. 1
UNEP/PCA/ECOSYSTEMS/2018/MCEB-CEP/002
P1-33GFL-001674 '

No cost extension

Amendment No. 1 to the Project Cooperation Agreement (PCA)
between

the Ministry of Environment and Natural Resources
(Ministerio de Medio Ambiente y Recursos Naturales)

and
the United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP)

on the project “Integrating Water, Land and Ecosystems Management in Caribbean Small Island
Developing States” (IWEco)

Pursuant to the section on Notification and Amendments, paragraph 66, of the
UNEP/PCA/ECOSYSTEMS/2018/MCEB-CEP/OOZ of 15 February 2019 between United Nations
Environment Programme (UNEP) and the Ministry of Environment and Natural Resources (Ministerio de
Medio Ambiente y Recursos Naturales, Dominican Republic) in support of the project entitled Integrating
Water, Land and Ecosystems Management in Caribbean Small Island Developing States” (IWEco), the
Parties agree to amend the Agreement. :

The purpose of this Amendment is to modify the UNEP/PCA/ECOSYSTEMS/2018/MCEB-CEP/002
in the following aspects:

1. Modify the agreement paragraph 5 respective to the start and end date for the implementation
of activities, with respect to the end date. The new end date will be 31 August 2022. This extension
is necessary to facilitate procurement and the completion of project activities.

2. This Amendment No. 1 shall enter into force upon the date of the last signature of the approving
officials below.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain valid and unchanged.

This Amendment shall be appended to the Agreement and shall be construed an integral art of it.

PS,@ENTE' P
«J” (gf

Q\o {0 DE %Q,
& VICEMINISTER 2
&(ce?tmbﬂ_\mmoom 9}

Susan Gardner ~ Milagros de Camps a z
Director, Ecosystem Division Deputy Minister @) w . sf’;‘
UNEP Ministry of Environmentand NaturallResources/

0, S A

N ’?/A/ S

S T
Date: 28 September 2020 pate: & Oube 26090
Page1of 1

Parties’ initials:




Enmienda No. 1
UNEP/PCA/ECOSYSTEMS/2018/MCEB-CEP/002
P1-33GFL-001674

Extensioén sin costo

Enmienda No. 1 - Acuerdo de Cooperacién
Entre

el Ministerio de Medio Ambiente y Recursos Naturales
Y

El Programa de las Naciones Unidas para el Medio Ambiente (PNUMA)

Sobre el proyecto titulado :
Integracion de la Gestién de Tierra, Agua y Ecosistemas en los PEID del Caribe (IWEco)

Dando cumplimiento a lo establecido en cldusula 66 de Notificacién y Enmiendas del
Acuerdo de Cooperacién UNEP/PCA/ECOSYSTEMS/2018/MCEB-CEP/002 del 15 de febrero del 2019
entre el Ministerio de Medio Ambiente y Recursos Naturales (Republica Dominicana) y el Programa
de las Naciones Unidas para el Medio Ambiente (PNUMA), en apoyo del proyecto titulado
Integracion de la Gestidn de Tierra, Agua y Ecosistemas en los PEID del Caribe (IWEco), las partes
acuerdan modificar/enmendar el acuerdo.

El propésito de esta enmienda es modificar el PCA UNEP/PCA/ECOSYSTEMS/2018/MCEB-
CEP/002 en los aspectos siguiente:

1. LaClausula 5 Duracidn, con respecto a la fecha de terminacién. La nueva fecha de caducidad
sera el 31 de agosto del 2022. Esta extensi6n es necesaria para facilitar la procuracion y la
finalizacién de las actividades del proyecto.

2. Estaenmienda No. 1 entrara en vigor al momento de la Gltima firma.

Los demds términos y condiciones-del acuerdo permanecen validos y sin cambios.

Esta enmienda deber ser agregada al acuegdo original y debe ser considerada parte integral del

mismo. ~
"S,\STENTE : P
W o %
S \(CEHNSTERO D

AG— g

3 |
Susan Gardner Milagros d'e/QérV & RACION \\\XER“AC\ORAL%.
Director, Division de Ecosistemas Viceministra w (ooP
PNUMA Ministerio de Medio Ambiente y Recufsos Natur: g
Q S
2

Fecha: S de Othuba 2090 "{4’:%

T,

Fanka, 28 September 2020

Pagina 1 de 1
Iniciales de las Partes:




